



COE CHILD CONSULTATIONS TO INFORM THE NEW COUNCIL OF EUROPE 
STRATEGY ON THE RIGHTS OF THE CHILD (2022-2027) 

CONTACTS OF THE FOCAL POINTS OF THE NATIONAL DELEGATIONS, BY THEMATIC PRIORITY 

FRANCE Stefania Chiru 
stefania.chiru@social.gouv.fr

SLOVAKIA Mária Vargová 
maria.vargova@employment.gov.sk

SPAIN María Gracia Juste 
mjuste@mscbs.es

BELGIUM Joost Van Haelst 
joost.vanhaelst@vlaanderen.be

ITALY Alfredo Ferrante 
A.Ferrante@governo.it

BULGARIA Maria Belichovska 
maria.Belichovska@sacp.government.bg

FINLAND Laura Saarinen 
laura.saarinen@stm.fi

MONTENEGRO Milica Joskimović 
milica.joksimovic@mpa.gov.me

PORTUGAL Sónia Lourenço Rosa 
sonia.M.Rosa@cnpdpcj.pt

Greece - Minister of 
Justice

Ms. Katsigaraki 
katsigarakie@justice.gov.gr 
gd.enzad@justice.gov.gr

Greece - Minister of 
Migration and Asylum

Gelly ARONI, PhD 
ss.uam@migration.gov.gr  
secretaryspecial.uam@migration.gov.gr
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